## SALEM YOUTH BOWLING TOUR Scholarship Tournament & Junior Gold Qualifier

**SUNDAY** 

ОСТ

20

2024

FACEBOOK: sal

EMAIL: salemyouthbowlin

**SALEM BOWL** 

1620 East Main Street • Salem, III.

**Practice begins at 10:00 a.m.** *Check in opens 45 minutes prior to practice.* 

SCHOLARSHIP ENTRY <sup>\$</sup>50 (\$30 Scholarship, \$15 Lane Fees, \$5 Admin)

\*WITH JG QUALIFIER ADD-ON <sup>\$</sup>90 (Includes scholarship entry PLUS \$40 Junior Gold entry)

**Annual Salem Youth Bowling Membership \$25** Added to entry fee at bowler's first tournament of the season.

Register online at tournamentbowl.com Advance registration closes at Noon on Sat., Oct. 19.

## **WALK-INS WELCOME!** \$5 WALK-IN FEE WILL BE APPLIED AT THE DOOR

Registration will close early if number of entries exceeds 60 bowlers before the deadline. If this occurs, a waitlist will be available and walk-in registration will not be available.

Active 2024-25 Salem Youth Bowling and USBC Youth memberships are required to participate in the scholarship competition. To compete in the Junior Gold qualifier, bowlers must also have a Junior Gold-level USBC membership. Each event is an individual scratch tournament. No handicap. Competitors will bowl five qualifying games, moving pairs between games, with a three-round finals eliminator to determine scholarship winners. Total scratch pinfall after first five games will determine Junior Gold advancers. Open to members in U12, U15 and U18 divisions. Junior Gold spots will be awarded at a 1:5 ratio.